
SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL
ANNUAL REPORT 2015 - 2016

ALLOTMENTS, BEMERTON HEATH CENTRE, BIG BUSINESS EVENT, CAMPING & CARAVAN SITE, CEMETERIES, 
CHARTER FAIR, CHRISTMAS LIGHTS, COMMITTEES, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, COMMUNITY ORCHARDS, 
COMPETITIONS, CREMATORIUM, EVENTS, FLORAL DISPLAYS, FRIARY COMMUNITY CENTRE, GARAGES FOR 
RENT, GILBERT THE DRAGON, GRAZING LAND, GUILDHALL, INFORMATION CENTRE, MARKETS, MAYOR OF 
SALISBURY, MEMORIAL TREES & BENCHES, MUSIC IN THE PARK, PARKS & OPEN SPACES, PROPERTIES, 
SPORTS COACHES, SPORTS PITCHES, ST.GEORGE’S DAY, TEENAGE MARKET, TOILETS

YOUR COUNCIL AtoZ

HOW THE COUNCIL SPENT YOUR MONEY...
◉   PROVIDING SERVICES
◉   CORPORATE & GOVERNANCE COSTS
◉   SAVED TO COUNCIL RESERVES

EXPENDITURE

2015/16
INCOME

2015/16

GOVERNANCE  
COSTS

£49,415

COST OF  
PROVIDING SERVICES

£3,634,237

GUILDHALL  
& EVENTS

£191,334

CORPORATE  
COSTS

£674,834

OTHER INCOME  
INCLUDING  

ALLOTMENTS

£167,458

14p

15p

71p

MARKETS

£341,215

CREMATORIUM & 
CEMETERIES

£1,264,800

PRECEPT  
& WILTSHIRE  

COUNCIL GRANT

£1,528,700

PROPERTY SALES  
& RENTAL

£482,656

CAR PARKS

£194,574

GRANTS FROM  
TRUSTS

£19,677

LOANS FOR  
PROJECTS

£754,433

TOTAL  
EXPENDITURE

£4,358,486

TOTAL FUNDS 
AVAILABLE

£5,149,535

ACCOUNT BALANCE  
AT 1 APRIL 2015  

(RESERVE BALANCE)

£204,688

ACCOUNT BALANCE 
AT 31 MARCH 2016 
(RESERVE BALANCE)

£791,049



£154,000 
GRANTED TO LOCAL ARTS  
& CULTURAL ORGANISATIONS

OUR CAMPSITE AT HUDSON’S FIELD 
EXTENDED ITS OPENING UNTIL JANUARY 

THIS SAW A 9.8% INCREASE IN VISITORS  
AND IN TOTAL £132,000 INCOME  

FOR THE COUNCIL

WILDFLOWER  
AREAS INTRODUCED

3

18 BUILDINGS  
MANAGED ACROSS  

THE CITY

159 
MARKETS  
& EVENTS
ORGANISED

13.5% TURNOVER OF COUNCIL STAFF
6 NEW STARTERS and 8 LEAVERS

PUBLIC MEETINGS 
WERE HELD35

THE COUNCIL  
EMPLOYED 60 PEOPLE

58% 
FULL TIME

42% 
PART TIME

2 COMMUNITY 
ORCHARDS
MAINTAINED

MALE TO FEMALE  
STAFF RATIO

47% 53%

51 REPLIES TO  
WILTSHIRE COUNCIL

CONSULTATIONS

WHAT THE COUNCIL DID...

58 FORM
A
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397 PLANNING  
APPLICATIONS CONSIDERED

VOLUNTEER PARKS 
CHAMPIONS RECRUITED

25

THE MAYOR OF 
SALISBURY ATTENDED 
OVER 60 FORMAL 
ENGAGEMENTS

4 TEENAGE  
MARKETS HELD

WITH 60 TRADERS  
AND 15 PERFORMERS

5 SPORTS AND  
SOCIAL CLUBS 
SUPPORTED BY  
RENT REDUCTION
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2500  
INVOICES PAID



OVER £18,000 
AWARDED IN COMMUNITY GRANTS 

TO LOCAL ORGANISATIONS, 
GROUPS AND CLUBS

OUR WEBSITE RECEIVED  
322,167 PAGE VIEWS  
BY 94,505 VISITORS

7 OF OUR 23 COUNCILLORS  
DID NOT CLAIM THEIR  
ANNUAL ALLOWANCE

27 LOCAL ORGANISATIONS  
USED OUR COMMUNITY CENTRES  

TO DELIVER THEIR PROJECTS

31 FLOWER BEDS  
CHANGED TO MORE SUSTAINABLE 
PLANTING IN THE CITY CENTRE

WHAT THE COUNCIL DID...

OVER 1,000  
TREE ASSESSMENTS COMPLETED

3 COMMUNITY BULB  
PLANTING SESSIONS

NEW PLAYGROUND  
INSTALLED AT MACKLIN ROAD1

1 NEW OUTDOOR  
GYM PLANNED IN  
CHURCHILL GARDENS

600 PEOPLE A WEEK  
ENGAGED WITH PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES  

VIA OUR SPORTS COACHES

IN THE GUILDHALL WE HOSTED 

25 CRAFTS FAIRS

11 EXHIBITIONS

19 CONFERENCES

7 WEDDINGS

21 PARTIES

1 FUNERAL

VICTORIA PARK ENHANCEMENT PROJECT 
90% COMPLETE WITH IMPROVED PATHS, 

TENNIS COURTS AND NEW SIGNS

96 TRADERS AT  
102 CHARTER  

MARKETS

39 FREEDOM OF INFORMATION 
REQUESTS ANSWERED

3 PLAYGROUNDS  
REFURBISHED



Contact Salisbury City Council

The Guildhall, Salisbury, Wiltshire SP1 1JH

01722 342860

info@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk

www.salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk

23 COUNCILLORS   
8 WARDS
ACROSS THE CITY

NAME	 EMAIL		  TELEPHONE	 POLITICAL PARTY	 WARD

Caroline Corbin	 ccorbin@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07856 108491	 Labour 	 Bemerton

Tom Corbin	 tcorbin@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07884  330469	 Labour 	 Bemerton

Mike Osment	 mosment@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07979 645823	 Labour 	 Bemerton

Grahame Alexander	 galexander@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 01722 320517	 Liberal Democrats	 Harnham

John Collier	 jcollier@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 01722 333655	 Conservative	 Harnham

Brian Dalton	 bdalton@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07905 550154	 Liberal Democrats	 Harnham

Jo Broom	 jbroom@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07769 224471 	 Conservative	 Fisherton & Bemerton Village

John Walsh	 jwalsh@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07913 867109	 Labour 	 Fisherton & Bemerton Village

Margaret Willmot	 mwillmot@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 01722 321683	 Independent	 Fisherton & Bemerton Village

Michael Pope	 mpope@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 01722 502803	 Green	 St. Edmund & Milford

James Robertson	 jrobertson@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 01722 320691	 Liberal Democrats	 St. Edmund & Milford

Mark Timbrell	 mtimbrell@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07961 555436	 Labour 	 St. Edmund & Milford

Derek Brown OBE	 dbrown@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07967 343011	 Conservative	 St. Francis & Stratford 

Atiqul Hoque	 ahoque@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07976 609994	 Conservative	 St. Francis & Stratford

Charles Rogers OBE	 crogers@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07771 607131	 Conservative	 St. Francis & Stratford

Penny Brown	 pbrown@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07966 967760	 Conservative	 St. Marks and Bishopdown

Colin Froude	 cfroude@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07722 421610	 Conservative	 St. Marks and Bishopdown

Sven Hocking	 shocking@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07868 653394	 Conservative	 St. Martins & Cathedral

Patricia Podger	 ppodger@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07748 646876	 Labour 	 St Martins & Cathedral

Ian Tomes	 itomes@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 01722 323005	 Labour 	 St. Martins & Cathedral

Matthew Dean	 mdean@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07742 330650	 Conservative	 St. Pauls

John Lindley	 jlindley@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07742 172525	 Conservative	 St. Pauls

Andrew Roberts	 aroberts@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk	 07771 918113	 Independent	 St. Pauls


